
32182  

RESOLUTION NO. 32182 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AUTHORIZE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR ROBERT ROBERTS, LLC, OF 
CHATTANOOGA, TN, FOR THE NEW FIRE STATION #15, 
CONTRACT NO. F-18-001-201, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
SIXTY AND 97/100 DOLLARS ($263,660.97), FOR A TOTAL 
AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE AND 47/100 
DOLLARS ($4,520,869.47). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to authorize Change Order No. 1 for Robert Roberts, LLC, of Chattanooga, TN, for the 

new Fire Station #15, Contract No. F-18-001-201, in the amount of $263,660.97, for a total 

amount of $4,520,869.47.   

ADOPTED: July 30, 2024 

/mem 

 


